(DAWN DRIVE TO MACKEY CREEK CHANNEL) 

ARTICLE  2. CONTRACT  PRICE. 

OWNER agrees to pay CONTRACTOR for completion of the Work in 
accordance with the Contract Documents, the price or prices shown in the bidder's 
proposal, which total the following amount: 

TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
SIX DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($ 2,578,506.00) (“Contract Price”).  

ARTICLE  3. CONTRACT  TIME / TERMINATION / LIQUIDATED DAMAGES. 

Unless otherwise stated in this agreement, time shall be considered of the 
essence. 

a. When time is of the essence, the CONTRACTOR shall be liable for failure to